granting the licence to use it the remuneration in the total agreed amount of 
EUR 350 (three hundred and fifty euros) transferred to the Author’s bank 
account listed in the heading here above (hereinafter referred to as “Reward”). 
The above-mentioned Reward comprises of two parts: a remuneration of EUR 
175 (one hundred and seventy five euros) for the creation of the Work and a 
remuneration of EUR 175 (one hundred and seventy five euros) for granting the 
licence to the Work. 

2) Contracting Parties have agreed that Ordering Party shall reimburse Author’s travel 
expenses. To be eligible of the reimbursement, Author is obliged to present Client with 
(the photocopies of) their travel tickets.